

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SHIPTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	36,7343.8.16.398331 16566331 1 8 09	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/ BID OPENING DATE		10010		nrn	ODENTHO TIME O	1.70DM
LINE	O 3/15/ QUANTITY	1100	CAT. No.	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 0 UNIT PRICE	1:30PM AMOUNT
0001	RECLAMATION:	JB: RESTO		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	#1,287, HER PROPERTIES	634 00
		RE	QUES	T FOR QUOTATION		
	WEST VIRGINATIS SOLICITING CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "ROBINET THE SITE IS (LOGAN CO.) A MANDATORY PREQUIRED TO MANDATORY PREDUCED TO BIDDER. ALS	IA DEPA NG BIDS PROVID OF 7-A TTE BRA LOCATE ON SIT 10:00 A ATTEND RE-BID O ONE P SO, PRE	ARTMEN S FROM DE ALL ACRE A ANCH F ED NEA SE PRE SHALL PERSON EBIDS	NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P REFUSE PILE" PRO AR ROBINETTE, WE EBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P S MEETING, FAIL L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX	RACTORS FOR A ERIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS DJECT. EST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE HELD ON PARTIES ARE LURE TO ATTEND TH MORE THAN ONE	
	POTENTIAL BE OFFICIAL DOOR PRE-BID. FAREPRESENTATE IN DISQUALIFACCEPT ANY OF THE BIDDER	IDDERS CUMENT AILURE IVE NAM FICATIO OTHER D IS RESP	TO COVERIES TO PERFECTOR TO OF TO OF TO OCUME TO ONSI	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP	WILL SERVE AS THE E AT THE MANDATOR PANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL STATE WILL NOT IFY ATTENDANCE.	RECEIVED

TO DED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bld.

- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the partles.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 16. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all processory releases to obtain information to provide all processory releases. provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services. purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Fallure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchaşing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15742

3333	ADDI	RESS	COR	RESPO	NDEN	CE TO	ATTEN	ALION O	F.
-									

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS	OF SALE		SHIP V	ΊA	F.O.E	1	FR	EIGHT TERMS
02/02/										
BID OPENING DATE:	0.3	3/15/20	012			BID	OPENING T	IME (1:30PM	
LINE	QUANTIT	Y	UOP	CAT. No.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT P	RICE		AMOUNT
	SHEET. WILL NOT FAILURE ADDITION	THE PI ASSUI TO COI I, WE I	URCHA ME AN MPLET REQUE	SING Y RE E TH ST T	DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	AND TH ITY FOR ATTEND OTENTIA	THE ATTEN E STATE A A BIDDER ANCE SHEE L BIDDERS	GENCY 'S T. IN	DE	
	THE STAR MORE THA	TING N 15 I	TIME MINUT	FOR ES A	THE PRE-B FTER THE	ID. BI BEGINNI	ARRIVE P DDERS WHO NG OF THE N OR PART	ARRIVE		
	DIRECTIO	NS TO	PREB	ID:						
	UP BUFFA TURN RIG LOCATED ROAD AND OF THE C	ALO CRE SHT ON ALONG CREEK CREEK.	EEK, TO AM: THE	RT. BURG CREÉ PROX	EY LANE. K BANK TO	COMMUN THE RE THE RI /4 MILE	ITY OF RO FUSE PILE GHT SIDE FROM THE	IS OF THE	£.	
	1) BY RE PROTECTI CONTRACT	QUEST ON, OF OR FOR PH.	, ON FFICE R THE	CD FI OF CD	ROM THE W AML & R, DR MAILIN	V DEPT. WITH NO G. CAL	OLLOWING OF ENVIR CHAGE TO L LAWRENC R 304-926	ONMENTA THE E	24.5 E	
	ON CD, T AND OTHE	O PRIMER AREA	NT COL AS UP RACTOL S.**	MPAN ON RI R WII	IES IN CH EQUEST. LL BE RES	ARLESTO PONSIBL	ADE AVAIL N, CLARKS E FOR ALL	BURG,		
SIGNATURE	/n			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE		
36/4	& When	ニ				304-5	86-373	6 DATE	03-15	2012
TITLE THE Pre	sident	FEIN	550	678	3046				ES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15742**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***405112416** 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: ITHE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 03-15-2012 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046



Request for Quotation

DEP15742

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
Reg		rangagan ranga							
		. 하님 생일하는 그런				VOTE - Land - Control - Co		S DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	s con	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DE	LETED.	
				===				D TO DDOUTDE	
								D TO PROVIDE	
	A CERI	IFICAL	E FRU	M WUR	KERS' COM	PENSAII	UN	IF SUCCESSFUL	•
	ALL DE	TUET	TEMC	CHECK	ED BELOW	NILL DE	٨	REQUIREMENT	
		S CONT		CHECK	ED BELOW	MILL BE	А	KEMOTKELIENI	
	OF IHI	S CUNI	KACII						
	(XX) I	NSIIRAN	CF · S	UCCES	SEUL VEND	IAH2 AU	l F	URNISH PROOF	
								PRIOR TO	
	1				ı			PECIFIED IN	
					l			INSURANCE	
					250,000.				
		APPENDANCE EARLESSEE							
	() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL	VENDOR SHALL	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK	INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	0F	THE CONTRACT.	
i÷.								AL AMOUNT OF	
	1							INIA, SHALL BE	1
					D AS A BI			HE SUCCESSFUL	
								OND AND LABOR	
								HE CONTRACT.	:
								RTIFIED CHECK	'
								NISHED BY A	_
								USINESS IN TH	티
								IT SUBMITTED	
		\$100,0						R PROJECTS CKS ARE NOT	
								RFORMANCE	
					ERIAL BON		FE	REURMANCE	
	, מאוטפ	UK LAB	UK AN	U MAI	LKIAL BUN	D.			
	() M	IAINTEN	ANCE	BOND .	A TWO	2) YFAR	МА	INTENANCE	
								A REQUIREMENT	
		_ , _ ,, _ ,,	- ,,,_		Section 1997			A THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	
DIOMATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				
SIGNATURE	al 1	Veen	~			304-5	586	-3736 DATE	03-15-2012
TITLE VILLE	Preside	J FE	5506	780	16	- 1750 1. <u>1</u> 0			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15742

PAGE

2

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

11002000	AUUHESS	AAUUFA	CONDEING	LE TO ALC.	S(1),(V)(1,V
	HITORE	-			

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

S H I P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED F.O.B. 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PHL 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Wiseman Excurating CONTRACTORS NAME: WV043 641 LICENSE #: CONTRACTORS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-586-3736 03-15-2012

550678046



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15742** PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 03-15-2012



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15742

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TEP	IMS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VI	Α	F.O.	В.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02	/2012								
BID OPENING DATE		03/15/	2012			BID	OPENING 7	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	J	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	1771111111			PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NIII Y	UUP	NO.	ITEM NUMI	JEH	UNIT	PHICE	AWOONT
	OF THE	MUBK	NET	THER	THE FINAL	ACCEPT	ANCE NOR	THE	
					LIEVE THE			1111111	
	The second secon		The Control of the Co	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF TH	LIGENCE OF			CIAA OIA	
	The state of the s		Contract Con	NEWSCHILD CONTRACTOR	ALTON SCHOOL STATE AND STATE OF THE STATE OF	or the second contract of		months and a stranger age.	
					WITHIN THE				
1				E EXP	ENSE OF TH	IE CUNI	RACIUR UI	PUN	
	WRITTE								
		(B)			E ONE-YEAR				
				Control Control Interesting	IN THE PRO	영화장 아이지 그래요 없었다			
	ACCOUNTS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		DEVELOPMENT TO THE	ACTION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	F THE ACCE	CONTRACTOR			
					E NEGLIGEN				1
					HE WORK TH				
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORREC	CTED BY	THE CONT	TRACTOR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.						
		(C)			EAR GUARAN				
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMA	ANCE TIME	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONT	RACT.			
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNI	NG REV	EGETATION	N MAY BE	1
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICAL	SPECI	FICATIONS	S	1
		NED HE	2.77 A. S. S. S						
									1
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:						
					ACT MAY BE	CANCE	LIED IN V	WHOLE OR	
	TN PAR				THE DIRECT				
					NY OTHER F				
			Control of the Contro		E CONTRACT	워크 스탠딩(1611 14 14 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14			1
V									,
					AYS WRITTE				1
			100	FIUKN	RECEIPT F	(EUUESI	FD) OF IL	NIENI	
	IO IER	MINATE	•						1
			400000						1
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBIL	ITY OF	THE SUCC	CESSFUL	1
	VENDOR								1
					L NECESSAF				
					ORTATION (PMENT ANI	D	1
	MATERI			0 10 0	THE JOB ST				
		(B)			Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CONSTR	RUCTION	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.				
	1			<u> </u>		D102-010D-1111			
DIOMATURE	$\neg A$,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS	Inax-	
SIGNATUBE	M/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11	on 5			[1	3 OY - 5	86-3736	O3	-15-2012
TITLE	VV	.	EIN	^					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Prec'don	1	550	6780) 4 lo		HUUR	ILOO CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15742

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A	TTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA .	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/						WC 500050			and control to be well and
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012		racasa a sanga sanga sanga sanga	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	YOP		ITEM NUN	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	(5) T ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P 20 DRA (6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK CO PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA CONTRA WITHOU	ECHNIC ALL ANCE W ATION T. SA & SPEC L PROVEROPERL WINGS AYMENT THE ATION APPLICA THE ATION APPLICA THE TED AT IT WILL COMPLET IT COMP IT COMP IT COMP IT FURT	AL SP WORK TOF SION AS A PR SION AS ANTR FOR PREICATIOR BE FOR PTION THE DE THE DE TED TO SECOND THE DE LETED TO SECOND TO SECOND THE DE LETED TO SECOND THE DESTRICT TO SECOND THE DESTRICT TO SECOND THE DESTRICT TO SECOND THE SECOND TO SECOND THE SECOND TO SECOND THE SECOND	UNDER HE "RO SPE IN CO SARTARE COMPONIE AYMEN BEFONS BEFON	CATIONS: THIS CON ECIFICATI BINETTE B RPORATED AUSES AND F THIS CO D BY TERR LETION: SHALL FU T WITH AN E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6 T. ARTIAL PA MAY, ON SED ON TH OF THE SU INED FROM D UPON UN ASED UPON ENT THE V ION, THE , AND TER	TRACT SONS PRERANCH RESEANCH R	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE EFUSE PILE" BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN AND CONSISTS RPORATION. O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDE R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT DIC BASIS, SUIT OF WORK THE AMOUNT CTUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE SUM. CONTRACTOR FILE AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	ARE OF ED S T TO OF BMIT	AMOUNT
	PKEFER	ENUE F	UK US	E UF	DOMESTIC	SIEEL F	KODOC 12		
		<i>a</i> .	l .	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		I
SIGNATURE	-	11.1	•			TELEPHONE		DATE	
-	mall.	Men				304-8	586-3736	03	-15-2012

550678046



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP15742

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	1	3/15/201	2	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UC	P CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAN 1. EXI PUI NO A S PRI	CEPT WHEN CHASING CONTRACTSTATE CONSTRUCTS MAIS CONTRACTS OF OR OF OR OF OR OF OR OF OR OF OR COOLEQUIPME SUCH PROSOLICIT "STEEL SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OP HEARTH, BESSEME "UNITED	AUTHOR DIVISIO OR MAY TRACT P DE IN T CT, CONTRAC CTION O THER IM RE, INC WAYS, O THER IM RE, INC OTHER IM R	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL AS USED IN ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. ED STATES OF	N G
		Annual Control of the	LAR, SU	BJECT TO THE JUR		
	WR:		THORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
SIGNATURE	- M	. ,	SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		
OIGIVATORE	Sal!	Wen -	ر	304-586-3736 DATE 03-15-2012		
TITLE 11:0 1	resident	FEIN	50678			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice 1	100000	3	306/19	0.0		



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15742 PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT Α. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE 304-586-3736 03-15-2012



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15742**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT AMOUNT UOP UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER NO. THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 SIGNATURE DATE 03-15-2012



Request for Quotation

DEP15742

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/02/	2012				
OPENING DATE:	03/1	5/2012	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F	AND A LIST AND SPECIF LIST SHALL PURCHASING SEND A COF	OF ALL PAR FICATIONS FO BE FORWARD DIVISION.	ED TO THE BUYER THE ARCHITECT/ENDENDUM TO THE STA	ROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND IN THE STATE NGINEER SHALL ALS	
	INTERESTED OPENING DA	D PARTIES AN ATE. ANY AD IIN FOURTEEN	SEND THE ADDENDUM D, IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDERS AN THE SAME R DRIGINAL E ADDENDUM I ADDENDUM 1	ND SUBMITTED RULES AND RE BIDDING DOCU DOCUMENT. T THAT IS ISSU	LD BE FORMALLY ACTO THE STATE PUR GULATIONS THAT AR MENT SHALL ALSO A HE ONLY EXCEPTION ED FOR THE SOLE R G TIME AND/OR DA	RCHASING DIVISION PPLY TO THE APPLY TO AN N MAY BE FOR AN PURPOSE OF	1
	REV. 11/96				
			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15742	•
	ADDENDUM A	ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENT	<u>s</u>	
	ADDENDUM (S	S) AND HAVE PLANS AND/O	RECEIPT OF THE FO MADE THE NECESSAF R SPECIFICATION,	RY REVISIONS TO METC.	IY
ATURE	An	SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS DATE	
TIVNE	11/20en		I ELEPHONE		3-15-2012



NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT.TERMS

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15742** PAGE

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/02/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDEND NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	WM NO. RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	THAT B CLEAR MA ON HE E SSUE NS DECEMBER TENS THAT T	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD BE SONNE D IN ON VALLEY NOT	URE TO C SE FOR R DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING FFICIAL	ONFIRM TEJECTION THAT AN TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	Y V ADE REP D T IS	RECEIPT OB BIDS. ERBAL DURING ARESENTATIONLY THE OTHE BINDING. NATURE PANY	ANY IVES	AMOUNT
	ם	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRAT	ION				
	ا ا		l	SEE RE	I Verse side fof	TERMS AND CO	NDITIO	NS		
SIGNATURE	1//1	Ven-				TELEPHONE	14		DATE	-15-2012
TITLE De De d	On t	-	IN 550	6780	46	3019	36			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
The Ties	170			UIBU	70		1110		LADELE	D WENDOD!



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15742** PAGE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
11 11 11 11	B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES	G 15 SHING	TON S	ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
		VELOPE			THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE		N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:				GN-23			
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15742			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		3/15/2012		34	
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30PM			
				GARDI	umber in cas ng your bid: 586-3789	E IT	IS NECESSARY	
				TO BE	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	YMEN	T PROCESSING:	
					Wiseman Excava Rt. 1 Box Liberty, W	190		
				SEE DE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS /	AND CO	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	10111		50805886666	OLE NE	TELEPH	IONE		- ·
TITLE	L'UME	m ler	IN		30	4-59	1	3-15-2012
Vice Pre		6	550	6780			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MILENI DECDONIDINO TO DEO

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP157

19	 Pi	10	36	v

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	IEU :	JEH	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA	F,O.B,	FHEIGHT TERMS
02/02/								
BID OPENING DATE:	00/10/2012					BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CONCER	PRINT NING T			AME OF PE		CONTACT	
	ANY IN	DIVIDU OR SH	E IS	AUTHO	THIS BII	IS CER	TIFYING THAT:	
	THE BI	DDER, DDER I	(2) T N A C	HAT H ONTRA	E OR SHE CTUAL REL	IS AUTH HRNOITA.	TO ON BEHALF (ORIZED TO BINI IP, AND (3) TI H ANY STATE	D
					IRE REGIS			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	742 ***** TO	TAL: 1,287,634
	11			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	11/1/	6.5			A CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET OF STREET	Treiroug		DATE 03-15-2612
TITLE Vice Pres	sident	FE	550	678	046	1307-		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INICEDT NAME AND ADDDECO IN CDACE ADOME

Robinette Branch Refuse Pile DEP15742

	Contrac	tor's Bid Sh	eet_
Chinpan, im	Wiseman	tor's Bid Sh Excavati	y Inc
Address:	Rt 1	Box	190
	Libert	VW, L	25124
		J '	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		THE OF THE OWNER OW	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AWOUNT
			·.·.·.	99 000
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 90,000
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 20,000
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 8,000
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 30,00000
4.2	910 LF	Guardrail	3950	\$ 35,490
5.1	4,420 LF	Straw Wattles		\$ 30,940
5.2	2,010 LF	Super Silt Fence	1.6	3 44,660
5.3	19 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes	2500	\$ 4,75000
5.4	1 EA	Sediment Traps	3,000	3 5,000
5.5	1,860 LF	Temporary Diversion Berm	5 💆	\$ 7,300
5.6	2 EA	Rock Check Dams	500 00	3 1,000
5.7	8,450 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	4.50	9 50.063
5.8	2 EA	Stabilizied Construction Entrance	1,500 00	\$ 3,00000
6.0	7.0 AC	Revegetation (Per Plan View Acre)	4,00000	\$ 28,000 00
7.1	1,293 LF	Type 1 Channel (ECM Lined Ditch)		3 14,665
7.2	35 LF	Type 2 Channel (Riprap Channel)	100 00	3 5.500
7.3	1,779 LF	Type 3 Channel (Gabion Basket)	25600	\$ 455, 424 20
7.5	325 LF	Type 4 Channel (Grouted Gabion Basket Channel)	356 00	\$ 115,100
7.5	810 LF	Type 5 Channel (Riprap Channel)	10	3 36,700
7.6	110 LF	Riprap Groin	70 00	3 1,700
7.7	12 LF	Pipe Removal	100	3 1,200
8.1	41,152 CY	Unclassified Excavation	1000	\$ 246,912
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain	10	3 2,500
12.0	5.7 AC	9-inches Soil Cover (Per Plan View Acre)	6,5000	\$ 37,050
555555	\$555555555	<u>}</u>	85555555	<i>}</i> \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$
\$55555	\$25252525		<i>\$</i> \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	διοιοιρία
525253	2525252525	SITOTAL	() $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$	181,287,639

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

https://avss.osmre.gov.

Business Name: Wiseman Excurating Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Pt. 1 Box 190 City: Liberty. State: Wy Zip Code: 25124 Phone: 304-586-3736 Fax No.: 304-586-3789 E-mail address: jwpoca 12@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Joseph I Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Vice - President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

* See Attacked #

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Excuvating Inc

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Dates
Name Address Begin Date:	% of Ownership
Name Address Begin Date:	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	*
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Parent Entity (249011) Wiscman Excavaling Inc (249011) Wisconson Excavating Inc (245011) Wiseman Excavating Inc (249011) Wiseson Excavating Inc (249011) Wiscenan Excevating Inc (249011) Wiseman Escaveling Inc (249010) Wisconn Excavaling Inc

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Solected (249011) Wiseman Excavating lite

Searcholder Sharcholder	Shareholder	Vice President	· President	Description
(249014) Shedene Wheeran (249012) Bradley I Wiserian	(249014) Simpleme Wiseman	(249013) Joseph I Wiseman	(249012) Bradley I Wiscanu	Related Entity
60%	20%	יפחעי	2	% Ownership
6002/1/1	M1/2009	117200s	6002/1/1	Begin Date
			2	End Date

Brad Wiseman, President

							A	gency WV D	EP
						S.#	R	EQ.P.O#	DEP15742
,					BID BON	1D			
· KNO	OW ALL MEN	BY THESE	PRESENT	TS, That we	, the under	signed,	Wiseman Excava	nting, Inc.	·
of	Liberty	1		WV			_, as Principal, and _	Western Sur	ety Company
of	Sioux Fall	3,	. SD		, a corpo	oration o	rganized and existing	under the law	s of the State of
		orincipal of	fice in the C	City of Sic	oux Falls		_, as Surety, are held	d and firmly bo	ound unto the State
of West Virgi	nia, as Oblige	e, in the pe	nal sum of	five perce	ent of amou	int bid	_ (\$5%) for th	e payment of which,
well and truly	to be made.	we jointly a	nd severall	ly bind ours	elves, our h	eirs, adn	ninistrators, executors	s, successors	and assigns.
The	Condition of	the above of	obligation is	s such that v	whereas the	: Principa	al has submitted to th	e Purchasing (Section of the
Department o	of Administrati	on, a certai	n bid or pro	posal, attac	ched hereto	and mad	de a part hereof, to e	nter into a con	tract in writing for
		aterials to	reclaim 7 a	acre abando	oned mine	project k	nown as "Robinette	Branch Refu	se Pile" project
in Logan	County, WV								
ie 2								41	
	W THEREFO								
(b) hereto and sl	hall furnish an	all be acce	pted and th	urance requ	uired by the	bid or pi	ntract in accordance roposal, and shall in a	all other respec	cts perform the
force and effe	reated by the fect. It is expre penal amount	essly under	stood and	agreed that	the liability	of the S	urety for any and all o	claims hereund	on shall remain in full der shall, in no event,
way impaired	e Surety, for the d or affected be of any such e	y any exter	ceived, here	eby stipulate e time withir	es and agre which the	es that the obligee i	ne obligations of said may accept such bid,	Surety and its and said Sure	s bond shall be in no ety does hereby
IN V	WITNESS WH	IEREOF. P	rincipal and	d Surety ha	ve hereunto	set their	hands and seals, ar	nd such of ther	n as are corporations
							be signed by their pr		
****	of March		, 2						
	5 5000 mil								
Principal Cor	rporate Seal	580				•	Wiseman Exca		
	÷			*:	er .			Name of Prince	cipal)
							Ву	Waser	
								Must be Presi Vice Presider	
	99				14		Vice-Presiden		,
								(Title)	
Surety Corpo	orata Saal				£3		Western Surety	Company	8
ourety Corpt	orate ocal			j.	3560			(Name of Sure	ety)
					100	٠	Davinn	Attorney-in-F	andly)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, Dawnna L Chandler, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, James Craig Lett, Craig J Krenzel, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 13th day of April, 2011.

PORA COLUMN

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul W. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha S

On this 13th day of April, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

Let Frell, Notary Public

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 15th day of March 2012.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Vinginia, TO-WIT:
COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT:
I, Tosesh Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavella The ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excursing The (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
The above statements of
Wiseman txcavating
By: Wharm
Title: Vice President
Date: 03-14-2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of day of
By Commission expires Uctober 1, 2020
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public)
RT. 1 BOX 190-1 RED HOUSE, HV 25168 THIS AEBIDAVITS MUSTOBE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THIS AEBIDAVITS MUSTOBE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
THIS AEDIDAVITS MUSTOBE SUBMITTED WITH THE COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT ZIN DES
THE BID. Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
III. Franklin Two
Authorized Signature:
State of WV
County of Putnam, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 4 day of 77 10000000000000000000000000000000000
NOTARY PUBLIC May an Cline
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC MARY ANN CLINE
RT. 1 BOX 190-1 RED HOUSE, WV 25168 My conimission expires October 1, 2020